

John Colet School

www.johncolet.co.uk

Wharf Road Wendover, Aylesbury Buckinghamshire HP22 6HF Tel: 01296 623348 Fax: 01296 622086 email: office@johncolet.co.uk

26th November 2018

Dear Parents/Carers

Re: Cheerleading Club and Championships 2019

I am very pleased to inform you that we have had sufficient interest from our Cheerleading Club, allowing us to take up the fantastic opportunity of competing at the Copper Box Arena. As previously mentioned the event will take place on **Saturday 23rd February 2019** at the Olympic Park in London which is the last Saturday of February half term.

More information such as; Collection and drop off times will be sent out via email as soon as the schedule for the day has been released.

As we wanted the students to feel fully part of the cheerleading team we provided them with some ownership to design a name for our team. The name which the girls have chosen is the 'Wendover Wolves'

The total cost of this opportunity is £45.90. This includes 12 cheerleading sessions for the Spring Term coached by the Director of The Cheerleading Academy in High Wycombe, competition entry fees, cheerleading top and bow, insurance and admin fees, two hours rehearsal on a sprung floor facility prior to the competition and a workshop run by Legacy Cheer and Dance Team.

If you would like your daughter to take part in the activities described, please complete the consent form and return it to the Finance Office along with the payment of £26.40 for the Cheerleading sessions by Thursday 3rd December 2018. Please make your payment of £19.50 for the Championship Top & Bow by Friday 4th January 2019.

The preferred method of payment is via <u>www.pmx.parentmail.co.uk</u> online using a debit or credit card by selecting **'Cheerleading Club 2018/19-Spring'** or **'Cheerleading Championship Top & Bow 2019'** (please select size required) under the Shop/Payments section.

Alternatively, cheques should be made payable to **John Colet School** and returned to the Finance Office <u>between 8.00-8.30 am.</u> It would also be helpful if the student's name, tutor group and 'Cheerleading Club' and/or 'Cheerleading Top & Bow' could be written on the reverse of the cheque.

Parents are welcome to come and watch the competition, tickets will be available direct from the Copper Box Arena, Olympic Park in London.

Please note:

It is essential that the consent form is returned by Thursday 3rd December 2018 along with your relevant payment.

Once places are confirmed, payment for the participants will be non-refundable unless another student is able to take their place.

We would not want any student to be unable to take part in the Cheerleading Club because of financial circumstances, therefore if you are eligible for Pupil Premium funding please contact Finance at finance@johncolet.co.uk

Yours sincerely

Miss Tallyn PE Teacher

Cheerleading Club and Championships 2019

Please return to the Finance Office between 8.00-8.30 in the mornings by Thursday 3rd December 2018

Student	name		Form					
	permission for my daughter . ading and Dance Championship							d Omega
In order	to enter the athletes into the cor	mpetition we req	uire the following	information	;			
Age	Date of Birth: .							
Parent/0	Carer Name							
Parent/0	Carer Email							
Emerge	ency Contact Number							
and will	panying staff need to be aware the bring their own medication if req	uired:	_					
Paracet	amol tablets BP 500mg may be e (please note that tablets will no	given for a head	ache/sore throat/o	other ache				
	I have paid via parentmail (pmx)						
	I enclose a cheque for £ payable to John Colet School, with student name, form, Cheerleading Club and/or Cheerleading Top & Bow on the reverse of the cheque							
	I will be paying for the Cheerleading Top and Bow by Friday 4th January 2019							
T Shirt	size, please tick preference:	9-11yrs □	12-13yrs □	XS 🗆	S 🗆	M 🗆	L 🗆	
	I give permission for my daughter to be photographed on the day.							
	My daughter would like a place on the school minibus to travel to and from the event.							
	My daughter will be travelling to and from the event with a parent/carer.							
	I give permission for the Chee address above.		-		ng the ev	ent on the	e parent/c	arer email

Parent/Carer Signature